Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: PID WORKSHEET

1. File Number:; 2. Status Change Date; { 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
13752 5//23/@ C1 04 03
6. Status; Approved ] Denied by DWR/GMD [7] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
3/6/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person D 60520 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [_] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq#
CHARLES G SALMANS
DIANE SALMANS ROGGOW
6 RED ROSE CIR
DARIEN CT 06820-4928
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 60520 8d. wWUC PersoniD 60520
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [ ] Add Seq# 1
CHARLES G SALMANS CHARLES G SALMANS
DIANE SALMANS ROGGOW DIANE SALMANS ROGGOW
6 RED ROSE CIR 6 RED ROSE CIR
DARIEN CT 06820-4928 DARIEN CT 06820-4928
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): BJ DWR Meter(s} Date to Comply: 12/31/18 I N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

[ Anti-Reverse Meter ~ []Meter Seal [ Check Valve [IN&P Form [ water Tube [] Driller Copy [ H &E Letter

1 Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: : Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 3/22/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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StATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE . Priong: (620) 276-2901
Drviston oF WaTeR RESOURCES o = Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garpen Crry FieLp OFFICE www.agriculture ks. gov
2508 Jouns STREET

Garoex Crry, K8 67846-2804
Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
Jacke McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
April 23,2018
CHARLES G SALMANS
DIANE SALMANS ROGGOW
6 RED ROSE CIR

DARIEN CT 06820-4928

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 13752

Dear Mrs. Roggow:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

A

Thomas P, Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosures




GMD#3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

LR
On this ’Z\{‘ day of April 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 13752 dated April 23, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CHARLES G SALMANS
DIANE SALMANS ROGGOW
6 RED ROSE CIR

DARIEN CT 06820-4928

Copy provided to GIVD#3

7

Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Fiel o) ea.

Field Otfico for your ar TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
e USE ANDIOR THE
Sticﬁtronw—-((“f'as) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION

Garden City - (620) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

www. keda,gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(h), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Compilete all other applicable portions.' If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. EC -IVED

q: (N
File No, 13762 MAR 9 6 2018

Garden City Fisld Office

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one cr bothy: Division of Water Re
2 souUrces

[ Place of Use X Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: K Groundwater [l Surface water

2 Name and address of Applicant;: CHARLES G SALMANS DIANE SALMANS ROGGOW
6 RED ROSE GIR DARIEN CT 06820-4928
Phone Number: (620)272-6552 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: CHARLES G SALMANS DIANE SALMANS ROGGOW
6 RED ROSE CIR DARIEN CT 08820-4028
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
.Owner of Land -— NAME: CHARLES G SALMANS%DIANE SALMANS ROGGOW
ADDRESS: 6 RED ROSE CIR DARIEN CT 06820-4028
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}

NE% NWY SWY SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twn. Range | NEY | Nwy | Swis | SE || NEV | NWY | SWY | SEY jl NEY | NWY | SWY SEY || NE% | NWY | SWY | SE% ACRES
4, If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: no change to irrigated acres
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one [andowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NW% SW¥% SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEv | N | SW | SEY% || NEY | NWi | Swi | SEV || NEY | NWY | SWie SEY% || NE% | NWY | SWY% | SE% ACRES
OO ' —
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ 100 TR # Receipt Date 3/¢/18 Check # S5862/410

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 Fite No.




10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the ' Quarter of the nc Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 29 , Township 26 South, Range 31 W,
in Finney County, Kansas, 1260 feet North ___2660 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Autherized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer iD No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

Cne in the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 29 , Township 26 South, Range 31 W,
in Finney County, Kansas, 434 feet North 5007 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the ' Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section » Township _ South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(BWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Compiete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed weli depih (feet)

This point is: [ ] Additional Weli [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion,)
Motth i
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [ | No 100 50 J A{ 100
BN L i
When do you propose to complete the new point of [~ - -
diversion? 50 - 4 - n - -
February 29, 2018 - - -
if the point of diversion is a well: - = -
© pamtoralversion s a w West Of111]1010X11 1111130 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? ~ - n
plug B 4 — + s
(b) When will this be done? 2018 n _ 7
alERANERNGaNERE N E N
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 50 SG " 50 100
oy
attached? [ ]JYes [X]No Scale i = 100

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-haif mile
upstream from your properly lines.

Assisted by tpm

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes [1No (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[]vYes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[Yes I No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, ora duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

- ) ' N
Dated st ARoe Oy . Kansas, th.sg;s_ ﬁ day of ~ Muakcy 20 [ &
{Owner} (Spouse)
cHaeEs G SALMANS

(Please Print) {Please Print)
: = .
(©Owneg) 3 (Spouse)

&%\Dh‘@—\ﬁﬁi (. Qoqaod

{Please Priy” ./ (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) oo (Please Print)

State of Kansas i ss HOTARY APUBLI(: - State of Kansas
_ L1 CATHERINERENER
Couniy of F 'NN G\:I : [0 wy ppit Exp.wlﬁ

| hereby .cerify that the foregging application .wa.s "signed in my presence and sworn to before me this b]” “day of
%\KM .20 7% .

L L

/
‘ Notary Public
My Commission Expires Q’iLH?) . . T

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED, Tobe complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate Information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and netarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet Or 1888 . .. v« oot it e
(2) - Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . .. ... . i
(3) Application to change the place of Use . .. ... vve i ve e

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 File No,




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A., 823-708b, as amended, and KAR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬁr%viﬁ?ions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7071 of. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 13752

requesting that the place of use and / or point of

1. Achange apﬂlication was receivedon_ M\ AR cw &, 2018

orized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

diversion aut

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized lace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown

on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.
rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existin

[.1 Applicable  p<tNot Applicable

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorjze by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Mppifcabfe [ Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actua!?f

authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable

be located more than
ot Applicable

feet from the previously

5. As required by K.AR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device sujtable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with KAR. 5-6-13. [ Applicable
6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall

December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whic
and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-1-4 through 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and repoit the readi

1 Not Applicable

roperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
ever oceurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
ng of the water flow meter and the total quantity of waier diverted

annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year,

BdApplicable {1 Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within aﬁy
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K A.R. 5-8-4e. .

Applicable [ Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required nofice.

HApplicable [ Not Applicable

9. Al diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipjrged
with an in-line, automatic, quick—closin%; check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water su he
e

check valve(s) shall be installed, opera
10. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes

ly.
d and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [SApplicable [] Not ;Egp%icabié

BN

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K. A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Watfer
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissat of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with KAR. 5
14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the
Kansas Department of Agricufture. Any request for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW
o' Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. Ifa
hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3,
this Summary Order will become effective on the 15" day
after the date shown on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Regisfer of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revisad 01/05/2010)

Page 4

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: 4L, //L ——

Blly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): THam AS P» MAKEIS

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

ﬁ][ﬂmp 73, 2018

Date of [ssuance:

State of Kansas )
‘ ) S8
County of __ i aman osy )

Acknowledged before me on G ,\:\J\AZ a3 A0
by | J%\ﬂm.u‘i £, Y Yok el

Qe flag NN L]
Notaly Public

Signature:

JULIE JONES
My Appoiniment Expires
December 15, 2018

et e e e o

My commission expires:

File No.
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PO BOX 692, Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620)275-1920

Owner Name: Charles Salmans Date: 1/18
Address: 13060 South Rd. 20 Test Hole: 3-18
City, St. Zip: Garden, KS 67846 Driller: Soukup
GPS: 3705830 N /0074841 W
Contact #: John Kleysteuber {620-272-6552) Dig Safe#18014528
Location: SW %4 29-26-31 Finney County Static Water Level About:234
From Old Well: . About R4S South 345 West Total Depth - “RE
: | » R Sump
FROM: TO: STRATA:
0 2 | Top Soil
2 39 | Brown Sandy Clay
39 92 | Coarse Sand Smali to Large Gravel
92 177 | Medium to Coarse Sand Some Small Gravel
177 180 | Brown Clay With Gypsum Streaks
180 214 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel
214 222 | Brown Clay With Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel Streaks
222 | 232 | Fine to Medium Sand Some Small Gravel Few Small Brown Clay Streaks
232 282 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel And Brown Rock With Few Cemented Sand Streaks
282 286 | Fine to Coarse Sand Some Smali Gravel And Brown Rock
286 297 | Fine to Medium Sand Some Small Gravel With Brown Clay {Mix 50/50}
297 | 310 | Medium To Coarse Sand Small Grave]
310 318 | Brown Clay With Fine to Medium Sand Streaks (85/15)
318 324 | Fine to Medium Sand Some Small Gravel ,
324 332 | Very Fine to Medium Sand With Brown Sandy Clay Streaks {Soft 60/40)
332 336 | Very Fine to Fine Sand With Few Small Brown Clay Streaks
336 342 | Light Brown Clay Few Very Small Fine Sand Streaks
342 375 | Very Fine to Medium Sand Some Small Gravel With Brown Clay (Mix 50/50)
375 420 | Flaky Brown Clay With White Broken Rock Chips
420 452 | Medium to Coarse Sand Small Gravel With Brown Rock And White Broken Rock (Loose- Clean)
452 482 | Multi Calored Shale '
v d i
[ ¢ f ;ﬁ &
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Prows: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 2769315
www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DivisioN oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry FiELD OFFICE
2508 Jouns StrEET

Garpen Crry, KS 67846-2804

Governor JerF CoLyer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 6, 2018

KLEYSTEUBER & GILLEN INC
13060 S COUNTY RD 20
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-9711

RE: Water Right 13752

Dear Mr. Kleysteuber;

This is to advise you that Charles Salmans has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

zZ—

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3







Prone: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agrioulture ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry Fisro OFFICE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garpen Ciry, KS 67846-2804

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
JackiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 6, 2018

STRANDMARK FARMS INC
1408 MELS DR
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-3364

RE: Water Right 13752

Dear Mr. Strandmarlk;

This is to advise you that Charles Salmans has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist III

pe: GMD#3







Puone: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture. ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULFURE
Division oF Warsr RESOURCES
GazrpeN Crry FrieLp OFrice
2508 Jouns STREET

Garnen City, KS 67846-2804

Governor Jerr CoLYER, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 21, 2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 13752
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Charles Salmans has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There are two neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
4
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm







e Southwest Kansas

‘{ -
“”\gggé‘&%‘ﬁ‘g”'f W Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS %pn E 2009 E. Spruce Street
' i Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 3 l (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
T

www.gmd3.org

March 22, 2018

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources

2508 N Johns Street RECEIVED
Garden City, Kansas 67846

MAR 2 2 2018
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion Garden Cily Field Offioe
Water Right, File No. 13752 Division of Water Resources

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3, It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

N =z .y?gcw_‘

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Servitg Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: 13752. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PD,
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: Yes, Charles Salmans.
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent cotrect in WRIS? _Yes.

If NO, is documentation included? RECEIVED
Regulation(s) Reviewed; KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _02_ being changed. MAR 9 % 7018

Carden Gty Ficid Qffice

ft. North ft. West of Water Rasources

Fipsfeion

Authorized PD 1260 2660  Sect. 29-26-31

Proposed PD 434 5007

Difference 826 S -2347 W

az+b2=c2 682276 5508409 2488.109 foot move SW

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _37.75230 Long: -100.74241 .
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No.

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? ___

Land Owner(s) notified: _Yes .

Name _ . Name
Address __, Address _ .
Zip . Zip .
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _Yes.
Name . Name __
Address Address __.
Zip - Zip .
Domestic well(s) notified: _Spacing met.
Name . Name
Address . Address

Zip - Zip _

Base Acres:
Perfected Acres:
[rr, Return-Flow %

Is a waiver needed: No,
Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information. it appears the area
rules are met._Staff therefore recommends approval of the application.
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Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1,00 miles of point defined as:

434 £t N and 5007 £t W of the SE Corner of Section 29, T 265, R 31W
Located at: 100.741973 West fongitude and 37.752275 North Latitude
GRCOUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST S8R Dist (fr) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID
A 10863 00 IRR NK G 3763 -- SW NE NW 3980 3747 2% 26 31w 4
A 12302 00 IRR NK G 241% -- -- NC NE 3%60 1320 31 26 3w 2
A 12583 00 IRR NK G 4758 ~- -- MC W2 2640 3960 30 26 31% 1
o 13752 00 IRR NK G*C§;€5?2489 ~-- -- NC 82 1260 2660 2% 26 31V 2
A 15943 00 IRR NK G 3477 -« SW SE NW 2700 3360 32 26 31W 3
F 16187 00 IRR WK G 2619 -- -- NC E2 2640 1150 30 26 31W 3
A__ 19353 00 IRR NK G 3477 -- W SE NW 2700 3360 32 26 31W 1
A 21192 00 IRR NK G 4707 -- -- NC S8E 1320 1300 31 26 31w 3
A 22487 00 IRR NK G 4030 -- NC E2 NW 3360 3300 31 26 31V 4
A__ 23983 00 IRR MK G 5162 ~- -~ NC NE 3960 1320 2% 26 31w 3
BN E NS EEEECCCEOCMEEES RS EEOASEE O T RSSO ENSEmEESSESEmEEEmEEEERSSCSSSEEmo
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount (AF}

i
[=]
Q

: .00 /7 Z 7
AL ol
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ‘ f’ Sl /

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 L 00
Total Pro_Cert Aamount (AF) = .go .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 2907.00 .00
Total Vested Amount (AF)} = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT {AF) = 2907.00 .00

9‘300‘ o A

e b e L L L LT L L e

Report DateThursday, March 22 2018

Batt Auth_Quan Add Quan Unit
542.00  542.00 AF-"

g
320.00  320.00 AF
175,00 175.00 AR
520,00  520.00 AF
250,00 250,00 AF”

320,00 326.00 AF~
-

213.00  213.00 AF

264.00  264.00 AF

303.00 303.00 AR

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

At * after the 1D indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEQ CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery,

The number in the Batt column Ls the number of wells in the battaxy.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100.741973 West Longitude and 37.752275 Horth Latitude

GROUNDWATER OMLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Uge ST SR
A 10863 00 IRR NK G

» KLEYSTEUBER & GILLEN INC
>

> 13060 & COUNTY RD 20

> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

A__ 12302 00 IRR NK G
>  KLEYSTEUBER & GILLEN INC

> 13060 § COUNTY RD 20
> GARDEN CITY K3 67846

A 12583 00 IRR NK G
> STRANDMARK FARMS INC
>

> 1408 HNELS DR

WAR & % 2018

2l Office
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Report DateThursday, March 22 20i8
> GARDEN CITY K8 67846
P = -
A__ 13752 00 IRR WK @
> CHARLES G SALMANS
> DIRNE SALMANS ROGGOW
» & RED ROSE CIR
> DARIEN CT 06820

A__ 15943 00 IRR NX G
» D LIGHTNER FARMS INC

» 12505 § HUTTON RD
> PIERCEVILLE KS 67868

A__ 16187 00 IRR NK G
> STRANDMARK FARMS INC

» 1408 MELS DR

> GARDEN CITY KS 67846 QgQEfVE{}

A__ 19353 00 IRR RK G
> D LIGHTNER FARMS INC

MAR 2 % 2018

g Garden City Field Office
» 12505 S HUTTON RD Division of Water Resourees
> PIERCEVILLE K5 67868

A 21192 00 IRR NK G

» MARION K SALMANS TRUST
» DENNIS XKLEYSTEUBER

» 13060 8 RD 20

> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

A__ 22487 00 IRR NK G
» KLEYSTEUBER & GILLEN INC

» 13060 5 COUNTY RD 20
» GARDEN CITY KS €7846

A__ 23583 00 IRR NK G
> KLEYSTEUBER & GILLEN INC

> 13060 § COUNTY RD 20
> GRARDEN CITY KS 67846
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Southwest Kansas

P GTIASENTT e Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS R 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
p

www.gmd3.org

March 22, 2018

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 13752

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in

accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3, It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
A .
flon R pean 5

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

RECEIVED
APR 12 2018
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Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976 SURESOUR Ry







